

NOTICE TO MEMBERS

No. 2014 - 204 November 3, 2014

> Name Change from Newedge Canada Inc. to Société Générale Capital Canada Inc.

Canadian Derivatives Clearing Corporation (CDCC) hereby informs you of the name change of Newedge Canada Inc., a CDCC member, to **Société Générale Capital Canada Inc.** This change became effective on November 1, 2014

The clearing number of the member remains 001.

If you have any questions or concerns, please contact CDCC's Corporate Operations department or direct your e-mail inquiries to cdccops@cdcc.ca

Glenn Goucher President and Chief Clearing Officer